
Colorado Department of Local Affairs, State Demography Office (SDO)
Final 2011 Estimates of Population and Households by County and Municipality

County: 099 Place: 00000Area: PROWERS COUNTY

12,551

315

12,236

5,942

4,935

12,531

   SDO Estimates

Total Population:

Group Quarters Pop:

Household Population:

Persons Per Household:

Total Housing Units:

Occupied Housing Units:

Vacant Housing Units:

Mary RootContact Person: Planning Director 970-336-8988Title: Phone: Fax:

Email: mroot@prowerscounty.netAddress: 109 W. Lee, Suite 1, Lamar, 81052

7-1-2011

12,503

2.48

16.95Vacancy Rate:

1,007

 4-1-2010 7-1-2010

719-336-8988

315

12,216

4,927

2.48

17.10

1,016

315

12,188

5,946

4,916

2.48

17.32

1,030

   Housing Change and Indicators

Total Housing Unit Change:

Census Bureau's Building Permits:

Local-based Building Permits:

Local Certificates of Occupancy:

Local Other New Housing Units:

Local Demolition/Loss Counts:

Local Mobile Home Change:

0

0

0

0

0

2

3

0

0

0

0

0

0

1

5,943

   Local Estimates

Total Population:

Group Quarters Pop:

Total Housing Units:

Household Population:

Occupied Housing Units:

Persons Per Household:

Vacant Housing Units:

Vacancy Rate:

   Census Annexation Changes

Total Population:

Group Quarters Population:

Household Population:

Total Housing Units:

7-1-2010

0

0

0

0

4-1-2010*

2010-11

Other Housing Counts: 0 0 

 2010-112010-10

7-1-2011

* Local Adjustment on Census 2010 data

315

12,236

2.48

5,942

4,935

1,007

16.95

 AdjCensus

12,551

Monday, October 15, 2012

Source: Colorado Department of Local Affairs, State Demography Office
Contact: Deying Zhou (303)866-4989, deying.zhou@state.co.us



Colorado Department of Local Affairs, State Demography Office (SDO)
Final 2011 Estimates of Population and Households by County and Municipality

County: 099 Place: 31550Area: Granada

517

0

517

243

186

516

   SDO Estimates

Total Population:

Group Quarters Pop:

Household Population:

Persons Per Household:

Total Housing Units:

Occupied Housing Units:

Vacant Housing Units:

Jackie MaloneContact Person: Town Clerk 719-734-5036Title: Phone: Fax:

Email: granada@rural-com.comAddress: P. O. Box 258, Granada, 81041

7-1-2011

515

2.78

23.46Vacancy Rate:

57

 4-1-2010 7-1-2010

719-734-5411

0

516

186

2.77

23.46

57

0

515

243

185

2.78

23.87

58

   Housing Change and Indicators

Total Housing Unit Change:

Census Bureau's Building Permits:

Local-based Building Permits:

Local Certificates of Occupancy:

Local Other New Housing Units:

Local Demolition/Loss Counts:

Local Mobile Home Change:

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

243

   Local Estimates

Total Population:

Group Quarters Pop:

Total Housing Units:

Household Population:

Occupied Housing Units:

Persons Per Household:

Vacant Housing Units:

Vacancy Rate:

   Census Annexation Changes

Total Population:

Group Quarters Population:

Household Population:

Total Housing Units:

7-1-2010

0

0

0

0

4-1-2010*

2010-11

Other Housing Counts: 0 0 

 2010-112010-10

7-1-2011

* Local Adjustment on Census 2010 data

0

517

2.78

243

186

57

23.46

 AdjCensus

517

Monday, October 15, 2012

Source: Colorado Department of Local Affairs, State Demography Office
Contact: Deying Zhou (303)866-4989, deying.zhou@state.co.us



Colorado Department of Local Affairs, State Demography Office (SDO)
Final 2011 Estimates of Population and Households by County and Municipality

County: 099 Place: 34520Area: Hartman

81

0

81

48

35

81

   SDO Estimates

Total Population:

Group Quarters Pop:

Household Population:

Persons Per Household:

Total Housing Units:

Occupied Housing Units:

Vacant Housing Units:

Linda WilgerContact Person: Town Clerk 719-336-1405Title: Phone: Fax:

Email: b_lwilger@cminet.netAddress: 18021 Road LL, Bristol, 81047

7-1-2011

81

2.31

27.08Vacancy Rate:

13

 4-1-2010 7-1-2010

719-336-7612

0

81

35

2.31

27.08

13

0

81

48

35

2.31

27.08

13

   Housing Change and Indicators

Total Housing Unit Change:

Census Bureau's Building Permits:

Local-based Building Permits:

Local Certificates of Occupancy:

Local Other New Housing Units:

Local Demolition/Loss Counts:

Local Mobile Home Change:

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

48

   Local Estimates

Total Population:

Group Quarters Pop:

Total Housing Units:

Household Population:

Occupied Housing Units:

Persons Per Household:

Vacant Housing Units:

Vacancy Rate:

   Census Annexation Changes

Total Population:

Group Quarters Population:

Household Population:

Total Housing Units:

7-1-2010

0

0

0

0

4-1-2010*

2010-11

Other Housing Counts: 0 0 

 2010-112010-10

7-1-2011

* Local Adjustment on Census 2010 data

0

81

2.31

48

35

13

27.08

 AdjCensus

81

Monday, October 15, 2012

Source: Colorado Department of Local Affairs, State Demography Office
Contact: Deying Zhou (303)866-4989, deying.zhou@state.co.us



Colorado Department of Local Affairs, State Demography Office (SDO)
Final 2011 Estimates of Population and Households by County and Municipality

County: 099 Place: 37215Area: Holly

802

44

758

381

298

803

   SDO Estimates

Total Population:

Group Quarters Pop:

Household Population:

Persons Per Household:

Total Housing Units:

Occupied Housing Units:

Vacant Housing Units:

Marsha WilhiteContact Person: Manager 719-537-6621Title: Phone: Fax:

Email: marsha@townofholly.comAddress: P. O. Box 458, Holly, 81047

7-1-2011

801

2.54

21.78Vacancy Rate:

83

 4-1-2010 7-1-2010

719-537-6633

44

759

298

2.55

21.99

84

44

757

382

298

2.54

21.99

84

   Housing Change and Indicators

Total Housing Unit Change:

Census Bureau's Building Permits:

Local-based Building Permits:

Local Certificates of Occupancy:

Local Other New Housing Units:

Local Demolition/Loss Counts:

Local Mobile Home Change:

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

1

2

0

0

0

0

1

382

   Local Estimates

Total Population:

Group Quarters Pop:

Total Housing Units:

Household Population:

Occupied Housing Units:

Persons Per Household:

Vacant Housing Units:

Vacancy Rate:

   Census Annexation Changes

Total Population:

Group Quarters Population:

Household Population:

Total Housing Units:

7-1-2010

0

0

0

0

4-1-2010*

2010-11

Other Housing Counts: 0 0 

 2010-112010-10

7-1-2011

* Local Adjustment on Census 2010 data

44

758

2.54

381

298

83

21.78

 AdjCensus

802

Monday, October 15, 2012

Source: Colorado Department of Local Affairs, State Demography Office
Contact: Deying Zhou (303)866-4989, deying.zhou@state.co.us



Colorado Department of Local Affairs, State Demography Office (SDO)
Final 2011 Estimates of Population and Households by County and Municipality

County: 099 Place: 43110Area: Lamar

7,804

265

7,539

3,666

3,102

7,790

   SDO Estimates

Total Population:

Group Quarters Pop:

Household Population:

Persons Per Household:

Total Housing Units:

Occupied Housing Units:

Vacant Housing Units:

Ron StockContact Person: Manager 719-336-2787Title: Phone: Fax:

Email: ron.stock@ci.lamar.co.usAddress: 102 East Parmenter, Lamar, 81052-3239

7-1-2011

7,775

2.43

15.38Vacancy Rate:

564

 4-1-2010 7-1-2010

719-336-4376

265

7,525

3,096

2.43

15.55

570

265

7,510

3,669

3,090

2.43

15.78

579

   Housing Change and Indicators

Total Housing Unit Change:

Census Bureau's Building Permits:

Local-based Building Permits:

Local Certificates of Occupancy:

Local Other New Housing Units:

Local Demolition/Loss Counts:

Local Mobile Home Change:

0

1

0

0

0

2

3

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

3,666

   Local Estimates

Total Population:

Group Quarters Pop:

Total Housing Units:

Household Population:

Occupied Housing Units:

Persons Per Household:

Vacant Housing Units:

Vacancy Rate:

   Census Annexation Changes

Total Population:

Group Quarters Population:

Household Population:

Total Housing Units:

7-1-2010

0

0

0

0

4-1-2010*

2010-11

Other Housing Counts: 0 0 

 2010-112010-10

7-1-2011

* Local Adjustment on Census 2010 data

265

7,539

2.43

3,666

3,102

564

15.38

 AdjCensus

7,804

Monday, October 15, 2012

Source: Colorado Department of Local Affairs, State Demography Office
Contact: Deying Zhou (303)866-4989, deying.zhou@state.co.us



Colorado Department of Local Affairs, State Demography Office (SDO)
Final 2011 Estimates of Population and Households by County and Municipality

County: 099 Place: 85045Area: Wiley

405

0

405

196

162

404

   SDO Estimates

Total Population:

Group Quarters Pop:

Household Population:

Persons Per Household:

Total Housing Units:

Occupied Housing Units:

Vacant Housing Units:

Debbie WatsonContact Person: Town Clerk 719-829-4974Title: Phone: Fax:

Email: wileytown@centurytel.netAddress: P. O. Box 519, 304 Main Street, Wiley, 81092

7-1-2011

403

2.50

17.35Vacancy Rate:

34

 4-1-2010 7-1-2010

719-829-4974

0

404

162

2.49

17.35

34

0

403

196

161

2.50

17.86

35

   Housing Change and Indicators

Total Housing Unit Change:

Census Bureau's Building Permits:

Local-based Building Permits:

Local Certificates of Occupancy:

Local Other New Housing Units:

Local Demolition/Loss Counts:

Local Mobile Home Change:

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

196

   Local Estimates

Total Population:

Group Quarters Pop:

Total Housing Units:

Household Population:

Occupied Housing Units:

Persons Per Household:

Vacant Housing Units:

Vacancy Rate:

   Census Annexation Changes

Total Population:

Group Quarters Population:

Household Population:

Total Housing Units:

7-1-2010

0

0

0

0

4-1-2010*

2010-11

Other Housing Counts: 0 0 

 2010-112010-10

7-1-2011

* Local Adjustment on Census 2010 data

0

405

2.50

196

162

34

17.35

 AdjCensus

405

Monday, October 15, 2012

Source: Colorado Department of Local Affairs, State Demography Office
Contact: Deying Zhou (303)866-4989, deying.zhou@state.co.us



Colorado Department of Local Affairs, State Demography Office (SDO)
Final 2011 Estimates of Population and Households by County and Municipality

County: 099 Place: 99990Area: Unincorp. Area

2,942

6

2,936

1,408

1,152

2,937

   SDO Estimates

Total Population:

Group Quarters Pop:

Household Population:

Persons Per Household:

Total Housing Units:

Occupied Housing Units:

Vacant Housing Units:

Mary RootContact Person: Planning Director 970-336-8988Title: Phone: Fax:

Email: mroot@prowerscounty.netAddress: 109 W. Lee, Suite #1, Lamar, 81052

7-1-2011

2,928

2.55

18.18Vacancy Rate:

256

 4-1-2010 7-1-2010

719-336-8988

6

2,931

1,150

2.55

18.32

258

6

2,922

1,408

1,147

2.55

18.54

261

   Housing Change and Indicators

Total Housing Unit Change:

Census Bureau's Building Permits:

Local-based Building Permits:

Local Certificates of Occupancy:

Local Other New Housing Units:

Local Demolition/Loss Counts:

Local Mobile Home Change:

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

1,408

   Local Estimates

Total Population:

Group Quarters Pop:

Total Housing Units:

Household Population:

Occupied Housing Units:

Persons Per Household:

Vacant Housing Units:

Vacancy Rate:

   Census Annexation Changes

Total Population:

Group Quarters Population:

Household Population:

Total Housing Units:

7-1-2010

0

0

0

0

4-1-2010*

2010-11

Other Housing Counts: 0 0 

 2010-112010-10

7-1-2011

* Local Adjustment on Census 2010 data

6

2,936

2.55

1,408

1,152

256

18.18

 AdjCensus

2,942

Monday, October 15, 2012

Source: Colorado Department of Local Affairs, State Demography Office
Contact: Deying Zhou (303)866-4989, deying.zhou@state.co.us


